

**BID TABULATION FOR BID #21/22-85
PUBLIC PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS - 896 MAIN STREET
BID OPENING: MAY 24, 2022 AT 2:00 P.M.**

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Nunes Connecticut, Inc.		DeRita & Sons Construction Co		Sunset Valley Construction, LLC		NC Incorporated AMN		Gerber Construction Inc		B&W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		Giola Landscaping	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS	1	\$28,819.32	\$28,819.32	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$74,200.00	\$74,200.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	GRANULAR FILL	CY	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$102.00	\$2,550.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
3	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
4	EARTH EXCAVATION	CY	900	\$45.00	\$40,500.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$30.26	\$27,234.00	\$36.00	\$32,400.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$40.00	\$36,000.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00
5	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	SY	3095	\$5.00	\$15,475.00	\$5.00	\$15,475.00	\$3.00	\$9,285.00	\$3.75	\$11,606.25	\$3.00	\$9,285.00	\$5.00	\$15,475.00	\$4.00	\$12,380.00
6	HMA S0.375	TON	225	\$145.00	\$32,625.00	\$125.00	\$28,125.00	\$136.80	\$30,780.00	\$147.50	\$33,187.50	\$110.00	\$24,750.00	\$160.00	\$36,000.00	\$217.35	\$48,903.75
7	HMA S0.5	TON	445	\$152.00	\$67,640.00	\$120.00	\$53,400.00	\$113.85	\$50,663.25	\$125.50	\$55,847.50	\$105.00	\$46,725.00	\$160.00	\$71,200.00	\$156.45	\$69,620.25
8	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	CY	520	\$52.00	\$27,040.00	\$52.00	\$27,040.00	\$105.00	\$54,600.00	\$42.00	\$21,840.00	\$52.00	\$27,040.00	\$60.00	\$31,200.00	\$34.62	\$18,002.40
9	EXTRUDED CONCRETE CURB	LF	380	\$9.00	\$3,420.00	\$10.00	\$3,800.00	\$18.00	\$6,840.00	\$17.00	\$6,460.00	\$15.00	\$5,700.00	\$10.00	\$3,800.00	\$16.75	\$6,365.00
10	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1850	\$12.50	\$23,125.00	\$11.00	\$20,350.00	\$13.50	\$24,975.00	\$9.50	\$17,575.00	\$17.00	\$31,450.00	\$21.00	\$38,850.00	\$25.00	\$46,250.00
11	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND CURB MONOLITHIC	SF	432	\$17.00	\$7,344.00	\$20.00	\$8,640.00	\$16.44	\$7,102.08	\$15.00	\$6,480.00	\$19.00	\$8,208.00	\$27.00	\$11,664.00	\$30.00	\$12,960.00
12	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	130	\$17.00	\$2,210.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$15.50	\$2,015.00	\$11.50	\$1,495.00	\$21.00	\$2,730.00	\$35.00	\$4,550.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00
13	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	SF	50	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$11.50	\$575.00	\$39.00	\$1,950.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
14	CONCRETE STEPS	SF	240	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$32.00	\$7,680.00	\$118.00	\$28,320.00	\$110.00	\$26,400.00	\$111.00	\$26,640.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$325.00	\$78,000.00
15	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	280	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.00	\$560.00	\$6.00	\$1,680.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00
16	TYPE "C-L" DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II CATCH BASIN	EA	2	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,117.50	\$10,235.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,861.00	\$9,722.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
17	STORM MANHOLE	EA	1	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,117.50	\$5,117.50	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,163.00	\$3,163.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
18	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	EA	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
19	CONVERT YARD DRAIN TO MANHOLE	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20	12" HDPE PIPE	LF	60	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$52.00	\$3,120.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$66.00	\$3,960.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$68.00	\$4,080.00
21	TIMBER RAIL	LF	75	\$95.00	\$7,125.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$154.00	\$11,550.00	\$106.00	\$7,950.00	\$123.00	\$9,225.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
22	VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE (4' HIGH)	LF	172	\$50.00	\$8,600.00	\$52.00	\$8,944.00	\$69.00	\$11,868.00	\$55.00	\$9,460.00	\$59.00	\$10,148.00	\$60.00	\$10,320.00	\$45.00	\$7,740.00
23	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	190	\$4.00	\$760.00	\$10.00	\$1,900.00	\$2.00	\$380.00	\$7.50	\$1,425.00	\$7.00	\$380.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$13.15	\$2,498.50
24	BOLLARD	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,895.00	\$2,895.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25	SITE LIGHTING	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$34,155.00	\$34,155.00	\$77,375.00	\$77,375.00	\$30,492.00	\$30,492.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$38,000.15	\$38,000.15
26	RESTORATION OF LAWN AREAS	SY	675	\$5.50	\$3,712.50	\$8.00	\$5,400.00	\$12.20	\$8,235.00	\$10.50	\$7,087.50	\$24.00	\$16,200.00	\$20.00	\$13,500.00	\$8.50	\$5,737.50
27	SILT FENCE	LF	350	\$4.50	\$1,575.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.50	\$1,225.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00
28	SILT SACK	EA	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
29	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,995.00	\$3,995.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
30	SIGN FACE SHEET ALUMINUM	SF	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$327.00	\$654.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
31	RESET SIGN	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,173.00	\$1,173.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
32	REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL HANDRAILS	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
TOTALS:				\$	351,560.82	\$	353,304.00	\$	355,899.83	\$	375,163.75	\$	395,680.00	\$	430,559.00	\$	412,787.55